RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX · P.O. BOX 037 · TRENTON, NJ 08625-0984

For immediate release: Oct. 23, 2018

Supreme Court Order – In the Matter of Deborah Gross-Quatrone, Judge of the Superior Court

The Supreme Court released an order today in <u>In the Matter of Deborah Gross-Quatrone</u>, <u>Judge of the Superior Court</u>.

The order is issued in response to a formal presentment submitted by the Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct.

Argument will be held before the Supreme Court on Tuesday, Jan. 15, 2019 at 2 p.m. in the Supreme Court courtroom, Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex, 25 Market St., Trenton.

###